                 Integrated Positioning Drives
                 D065 with spur wheel gearbox p.2
                 D065 with planetary gearbox  p.6
                 D042 with planetary gearbox  p.10
                 Edition 04/2003
                 IclA
Integrated Positioning Drives
page 2 Berger Lahr GmbH& Co. KG  Integrated Positioning Drives  04/2003

Integrated Positioning Drives
Berger Lahr GmbH  Integrated Positioning Drives D065 04/2003 page 15
Type key
 IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen
Size
D065 = 66 mm flange dim.
D0421 = 42 mm flange dim.
   motor length 94 mm
D0422 = 42 mm flange dim.
   motor length 119 mm
IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen
Voltage variant
DC024 = 24 VDC
IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen
Gearbox type
S = spur wheel gearbox
P = planetary gearbox
AP = angular planetary
  gearbox
IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen
Bearing type (gearbox)
N = needle bearing
B = ball bearing
IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen
Gearbox ratio
016 = 16 :1 018 = 160 : 9
040 = 40 : 1 038 = 75 : 2
060 = 60 : 1 054 = 490 : 9
120 = 120 : 1 115 = 3675 : 32
IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen
Shaft type
R = round shaft
F = flated shaft
K = feather key shaft
IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen
BUS - system
CANopen
IclA D0XX DC024 XX X XXX X CANopen